

29<sup>TH</sup> March, 2018

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited				
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, G Block				
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001	Bandra – Kurla Complex,				
	Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400051				

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 29 (1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sirs,

Attached please find the disclosure under Regulation 29 (1) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in the prescribed format, in respect of changes in holding of equity shares of Bharat Road Network Limited ('Target Company') on 29.03.2018.

We, Vistar Financiers Private Limited, along with Person Acting in Concert (PAC) i.e. Aum Capital Market Private Limited have acquired 100,39,582 shares which constitutes 11.96% of the total shareholding of the Target Company.

This is for your information and records.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of the Vistar Financiers Private Limited

Director

Cc:

Bharat Road Network Limited 'Mirania Gardens', 10B/1, Topsia Road (East), Kolkata- 700046

Maily's Chunthay



## ANNEXURE - 1

## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

## Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)		BHARAT ROAD NETWORK LIMITED			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer  Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group		Acquirer – Vistar Financiers Pvt Ltd Persons acting in Concert (PAC) – Aum Capital Market Pvt Ltd No			
Details of the acquisition as follows		Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)	
Before holdin	the acquisition under consideration, g of acquirer along with PACs of:				
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	36,54,776	4.35%	4.35%	
16	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)  Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by	shares			
C)	equity shares				
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)				
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	36,54,776 shares	4.35%	4.35%	
Details	s of acquisition				
	Shares carrying voting rights acquired VRs acquired otherwise than by equity	63,84,806 shares	7.66%	7.61%	
c)	shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying category) acquired		5/	NANCIERS PVT. LT	

Regd. Office: 5, Lower Rowdon Street, Akashdeep, Kolkata - 700 020 • Phone: +91-33-405/2222 Fax: +91-33-2476 0191 • E-mail: aumgroup@aumcap.com • CIN: U65910WB1995PTC069811

## Istar Financiers Private Limited



<ul> <li>d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)</li> </ul>			
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	63,84,806 shares	7.66%	7.61%

After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of: 11.96% 100,39,582 | 11.96% a) Shares carrying voting rights shares b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) 11.96% 11.96% 100,39,582 e) Total (a+b+c+d) shares Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-Off Market se transfer/encumbrance, etc.) **Equity Shares** Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc. 29" March, 2018 Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC. Equity share capital / total voting capital of the 36,54,776 shares TC before the said acquisition Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the 100,39,582 shares TC after the said acquisition 100,39,582 shares Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition

For VISTAR FINANCIERS PVT. LTD.

Authorised Signatory/Director

Regd. Office: 5, Lower Rowdon Street, Akashdeep, Kolkata - 700 020 • Phone: +91-33-4057 2222 Fax: +91-33-2476 0191 • E-mail: aumgroup@aumcap.com • CIN: U65910WB1995PTC069811